

**\*\*\* This file will be updated regularly based on readers' feedback. \*\*\***

We would like to thank all the contributors to putting together a list of errors (typos etc.) that are in the book.

### **Contributors**

- Robert Abilock
- David Burger
- John Nealy (Boston College)
- Jeffrey Waters
- Ted Buriani

### **Chapter 6**

*p. 62:* "In state 1000 we see that...." should be "In state 0100 we see that...."

### **Chapter 7**

*p. 73:* "as compared to batting and hitting" should be "as compared to batting and baserunning"

### **Chapter 11**

*p. 112:*  $2(5)(5)/10 + 1 = 6$  and \*not\* 5.5 (this extends at the calculation of the standard deviation and the z-score in the following sentences)

### **Chapter 14**

*p. 136:*  $(20^2 + 30^2)/500$  should be  $(20^2 + 30^2)/550$  since the total number of pitches is 550.

*p. 149:* In the calculation of the probability the pitcher throws consecutive no hitters and the first no hitter game is *i* the number 0.00062 should be changed to 0.00064 (as this is the probability of no hitter in a game as mentioned in the previous page).

### **Chapter 32**

*p 292:* In the equation for estimating the probability that Lineup 2 is better than Lineup 1, the second argument in NORMDIST should be (Lineup 2 rating - Lineup 1 rating).

### **Chapter 49**

*p. 469:* "...an average of 1.8% per bet" should be "...an average of 1.181% per bet"

